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Dusty's 5K

Overall Finish List
May 27, 2023

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

2 Mile Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             780    15   M       1 Top Fin             17:20.3      5:35/M
      2    Daniel Wile                       Meridian  MS          591    41   M       1 40-49               18:11.6      5:52/M
      3    Carter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      550    16   M       1 15-19               19:24.4      6:15/M
      4    Hunter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      507    15   M       2 15-19               19:30.1      6:17/M
      5    Anna Wile                         Meridian  MS          590    36   F       1 Top Fin             20:44.1      6:41/M
      6    Ryan Thompson                     Collinsville  MS      622    13   M       1  0-14               20:45.8      6:42/M
      7    Travis Ross                       Marion  MS            781    17   M       3 15-19               20:58.5      6:46/M
      8    Preston Bush                      Meridian  MS          697    28   M       1 20-29               22:29.9      7:15/M
      9    Mclain Fryman                     Collinsville  MS      575    16   M       4 15-19               22:34.7      7:17/M
     10    Matthew Wolvers                   Meridian  MS          529    16   M       5 15-19               22:58.4      7:25/M
     11    Leland Harris Jr                  Enterprise  MS        734    14   M       2  0-14               23:17.9      7:31/M
     12    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          716    18   F       1 15-19               23:19.5      7:31/M
     13    Palmer Rigdon                     Meridian  MS          562    17   M       6 15-19               23:47.8      7:40/M
     14    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         794    60   M       1 60-69               23:53.7      7:42/M
     15    Brooke Hughes                     Meridian  MS          538    33   F       1 30-39               23:56.8      7:43/M
     16    River Thompson                    Collinsville  MS      623    11   M       3  0-14               24:17.4      7:50/M
     17    James Etheridge                   Meridian  MS          549    46   M       2 40-49               24:23.8      7:52/M
     18    Graham Smith                      Collinsville  MS      752    11   M       4  0-14               24:34.6      7:55/M
     19    Bama Bonner                       Lisman  AL            510    42   M       3 40-49               24:42.4      7:58/M
     20    Lydia Stewart                     Meridian  MS          766    13   F       1  0-14               25:29.7      8:13/M
     21    Bearon Nicklas                    Meridian  MS          614    13   M       5  0-14               26:08.0      8:26/M
     22    Sander Atkinson                   Collinsville  MS      589    52   M       1 50-59               26:26.3      8:32/M
     23    Kim Robinson                      Meridian  MS          710    46   F       1 40-49               26:34.5      8:34/M
     24    Derek Clayton                     Lauderdale  MS        661    20   M       2 20-29               26:45.6      8:38/M
     25    Allison Walton                    Collinsville  MS      506    15   F       2 15-19               26:50.1      8:39/M
     26    Emma Kate Stephenson              Meridian  MS          769    18   F       3 15-19               27:13.2      8:47/M
     27    Jase Clearman                     Meridian  MS          707    15   M       7 15-19               27:14.0      8:47/M
     28    Emily Snodgrass                   Meridian  MS          758    17   F       4 15-19               27:33.1      8:53/M
     29    Britney Whitaker                  Meridian  MS          531    41   F       2 40-49               27:39.3      8:55/M
     30    Braxton Whitaker                  Meridian  MS          533    17   M       8 15-19               27:39.5      8:55/M
     31    Rachel LaCoste                    Livingston  AL        755    12   F       2  0-14               27:57.3      9:01/M
     32    Stella LaCoste                    Meridian  MS          577     9   F       3  0-14               28:14.2      9:06/M
     33    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          576    39   M       1 30-39               28:16.0      9:07/M
     34    Miller Rebeles                    Collinsville  MS      634    21   M       3 20-29               28:20.7      9:08/M
     35    Emma Thompson                     Collinsville  MS      748     7   M       6  0-14               28:23.9      9:09/M
     36    Hallie Harris                     Meridian  MS          626    37   F       2 30-39               28:25.4      9:10/M
     37    Alex Biddles                      Meridian  MS          503    51   M       2 50-59               28:30.1      9:12/M
     38    Emma Cruse                        Collinsville  MS      629    17   F       5 15-19               28:43.6      9:16/M
     39    Adrian Viger                      Meridian  MS          619    58   F       1 50-59               28:56.0      9:20/M
     40    Casey Mancini                     Bailey  MS            665    36   F       3 30-39               28:58.7      9:21/M
     41    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          757    62   M       2 60-69               29:11.8      9:25/M
     42    Leigha Tate                       Meridian  MS          573    31   F       4 30-39               29:38.2      9:34/M
     43    Rita Ray                          Chunky  MS            560    39   F       5 30-39               29:40.6      9:34/M
     44    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS          559    46   F       3 40-49               29:41.6      9:35/M
     45    Denitra Hicks                     Meridian  MS          727    41   F       4 40-49               29:56.4      9:39/M
     46    Gavin Knight                      Collinsville  MS      763    13   M       7  0-14               30:11.5      9:44/M
     47    DeeDee Price                      Meridian  MS          571    48   F       5 40-49               30:26.8      9:49/M
     48    Ken Kraft                         Meridian  MS          502    65   M       3 60-69               30:33.9      9:51/M
     49    Briley Whitaker                   Meridian  MS          532    15   F       6 15-19               30:47.1      9:56/M
     50    Sadie Reed                        Meridian  MS          795    12   F       4  0-14               31:00.1     10:00/M
     51    Cooper Richardson                 Meridian  MS          792    14   F       5  0-14               32:07.8     10:22/M
     52    Fabian Castro                     Meridian  MS          388    17   M       9 15-19               32:08.4     10:22/M
     53    Cole Pompelia                     Collinsville  MS      659    36   F       6 30-39               32:17.1     10:25/M
     54    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           764    58   M       3 50-59               33:24.8     10:46/M
     55    Sarah Pierce Swift                Meridian  MS          621    18   F       7 15-19               33:52.4     10:55/M
     56    Rainey Breaux                     Meridian  MS          719    49   F       6 40-49               33:52.7     10:55/M
     57    Cora Bucurel                      Meridian  MS          603    19   F       8 15-19               34:02.9     10:59/M
     58    Dana Van Veckhoven                Meridian  MS          651    47   F       7 40-49               34:40.3     11:11/M
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     59    Michael Van Veckhoven             Meridian  MS          618    47   M       4 40-49               34:40.4     11:11/M
     60    Savannah Knight                   Collinsville  MS      762    12   F       6  0-14               34:45.9     11:13/M
     61    Morgan Copeland                   Collinsville  MS      733    11   F       7  0-14               34:46.2     11:13/M
     62    Brandon Rue                       Meridian  MS          640    24   M       4 20-29               35:10.0     11:21/M
     63    Michaela Mayerhoff                Meridian  MS          572    15   F       9 15-19               35:10.6     11:21/M
     64    Blaize Chaudron                   Meridian  MS          750    18   M      10 15-19               35:22.9     11:25/M
     65    Jeremiah Mikell                   Jackson  MS           517    43   M       5 40-49               35:33.6     11:28/M
     66    August Way                        Meridian  MS          594    40   F       8 40-49               35:41.8     11:31/M
     67    Jake Way                          Meridian  MS          593    45   M       6 40-49               35:42.1     11:31/M
     68    Mariana Peters                    Meridian  MS          698    52   F       2 50-59               35:44.8     11:32/M
     69    Trey Chaudron                     Meridian  MS          749    45   M       7 40-49               36:18.3     11:43/M
     70    Ashley Roy                        Meridian  MS          604    40   F       9 40-49               36:24.1     11:45/M
     71    Rivers Jay                        Meridian  MS          791    15   F      10 15-19               36:37.2     11:49/M
     72    Kalie Church                      Collinsville  MS      656    15   F      11 15-19               36:39.3     11:49/M
     73    Olivia Shirley                    Collinsville  MS      578    15   F      12 15-19               36:45.3     11:51/M
     74    Abbie Cruse                       Collinsville  MS      798    14   F       8  0-14               36:45.5     11:51/M
     75    Madison Cooper                    Collinsville  MS      545    15   F      13 15-19               36:52.6     11:54/M
     76    Anna Johnson                      Meridian  MS          541    15   F      14 15-19               36:53.0     11:54/M
     77    Isabella Mathis                   Meridian  MS          515    14   F       9  0-14               37:07.5     11:58/M
     78    Rachel Whittington                Collinsville  MS      598    42   F      10 40-49               39:24.0     12:43/M
     79    Kennedy Hicks                     Meridian  MS          725    15   F      15 15-19               39:38.5     12:47/M
     80    Colston Nicklas                   Enterprise  MS        735    11   M       8  0-14               39:42.4     12:48/M
     81    Kenyota Hicks                     Meridian  MS          728    42   M       8 40-49               40:06.0     12:56/M
     82    lora kennedy                      Meridian  MS          760    60   F       1 60-69               42:46.3     13:48/M
     83    Tate Smith                        Meridian  MS          693    19   M      11 15-19               43:09.0     13:55/M
     84    Cindy Smith                       Meridian  MS          101    48   F      11 40-49               43:28.0     14:01/M
     85    Nicole Gaines                     Meridian  MS          761    38   F       7 30-39               43:37.7     14:04/M
     86    Latora Wragg                      De Kalb  MS           765    35   F       8 30-39               44:10.0     14:15/M
     87    Charlee Odom                      Collinsville  MS      650    15   F      16 15-19               46:17.1     14:56/M
     88    Aizlyn Pickard                    Meridian  MS          530    15   F      17 15-19               46:17.7     14:56/M
     89    Reagan Barefield                  Meridian  MS          668    14   F      10  0-14               46:29.1     15:00/M
     90    Emma Bounds                       Bailey  MS            658    15   M      12 15-19               46:32.0     15:01/M
     91    Edi Smith                         Collinsville  MS      768    15   F      18 15-19               46:50.2     15:06/M
     92    Mary Catherine Pompelia           Meridian  MS          387    15   F      19 15-19               47:21.2     15:16/M
     93    Addison Scott                     Collinsville  MS      635    15   F      20 15-19               47:21.5     15:16/M
     94    Reid Griffin                      Meridian  MS          534    15   F      21 15-19               47:24.7     15:17/M
     95    Layton Wedgworth                  Meridian  MS          570    14   F      11  0-14               51:07.1     16:29/M
     96    Audrey Mikell                     Meridian  MS          518    14   F      12  0-14               51:09.3     16:30/M
     97    Sellers Breaux                    Meridian  MS          721    15   F      22 15-19               51:58.7     16:46/M
     98    Ann Revere Davis                  Meridian  MS          773    15   F      23 15-19               51:59.0     16:46/M
     99    Star Cayer                        Enterprise  MS        675    14   F      13  0-14               51:59.5     16:46/M
    100    Sarah Higginbotham                Meridian  MS          646    15   F      24 15-19               52:00.1     16:46/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    Lucy VanVeckhoven                 Meridian  MS          617    15   F      25 15-19               52:01.2     16:47/M
    102    Lucy Simmons                      Meridian  MS          737    15   F      26 15-19               52:07.2     16:49/M
    103    Janna Nicklas                     Enterprise  MS        613    36   F       9 30-39               54:24.8     17:33/M
    104    Lindsey Higginbotham              Meridian  MS          647    20   F       1 20-29               57:05.9     18:25/M
    105    Nolin Collymore                   Meridian  MS          747    27   M       5 20-29               57:09.6     18:26/M

 

Top

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         793    52   F       1 Top Fin             25:28.6     12:44/M
      2    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL            511    41   F       2 Top Fin             25:30.0     12:45/M
      3    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           512    40   F       3 Top Fin             26:39.9     13:20/M
      4    Presley Rigdon                    Meridian  MS          561    17   F       1  1-99               28:09.5     14:05/M
      5    Steve Cayer                       Enterprise  MS        676    52   M       1 Top Fin             28:35.3     14:18/M
      6    Heather Bunyard                   Bailey  MS            684    48   F       2  1-99               29:13.7     14:37/M
      7    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          796    78   M       2 Top Fin             29:33.3     14:47/M
      8    Stefanie Read                     Meridian  MS          663    41   F       3  1-99               29:42.4     14:51/M
      9    Chris Read                        Meridian  MS          664    53   M       3 Top Fin             29:42.6     14:51/M
     10    Maggie Bush                       Meridian  MS          740    19   F       4  1-99               30:04.9     15:02/M
     11    Gracie Bunyard                    Bailey  MS            685    19   F       5  1-99               30:06.2     15:03/M
     12    Ali Grace Applebee                Meridian  MS          660    20   F       6  1-99               30:09.5     15:05/M
     13    Will Swift                        Meridian  MS          772    20   M       1  1-99               30:09.8     15:05/M
     14    Katie Rutledge                    Meridian  MS          713    41   F       7  1-99               30:52.3     15:26/M
     15    Helena Rutledge                   Meridian  MS          714    11   F       8  1-99               31:20.6     15:40/M
     16    Katie Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          386    11   F       9  1-99               31:47.2     15:54/M
     17    Jill Barr                         Meridian  MS          523    43   F      10  1-99               32:21.9     16:11/M
     18    Brandon Barr                      Meridian  MS          524    46   M       2  1-99               32:22.2     16:11/M
     19    Anna Claire Keith                 Enterprise  MS        797    11   F      11  1-99               32:31.4     16:16/M
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     20    Ava Cayer                         Enterprise  MS        678    11   F      12  1-99               32:32.1     16:16/M
     21    Scarlett Cayer                    Enterprise  MS        677    12   F      13  1-99               32:32.9     16:16/M
     22    Stephanie Cooper                  Collinsville  MS      546    47   F      14  1-99               32:47.4     16:24/M
     23    Pam Vayda                         Collinsville  MS      630    43   F      15  1-99               32:48.4     16:24/M
     24    John Aldridge                     Meridian  MS          616    51   M       3  1-99               32:52.3     16:26/M
     25    Christy Aldridge                  Meridian  MS          615    49   F      16  1-99               32:53.6     16:27/M
     26    Sonny Wedgworth                   Meridian  MS          601    67   M       4  1-99               33:28.2     16:44/M
     27    Cay Wedgworth                     Meridian  MS          600    67   F      17  1-99               33:28.4     16:44/M
     28    Tyler Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          799    43   M       5  1-99               34:21.0     17:11/M
     29    Robin Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          800    36   F      18  1-99               34:21.2     17:11/M
     30    Deanna Odom                       Collinsville  MS      649    46   F      19  1-99               34:57.3     17:29/M
     31    Pamela Miles                      Meridian  MS          753    44   F      20  1-99               34:58.1     17:29/M
     32    Michelle Boucher Snodgrass        Meridian  MS          759    50   F      21  1-99               34:58.4     17:29/M
     33    Alex Turnipseed                   Meridian  MS          555    13   M       6  1-99               35:01.3     17:31/M
     34    Linda Hall                        Meridian  MS          554    71   F      22  1-99               35:01.7     17:31/M
     35    Lee Turnipseed                    Meridian  MS          553    41   M       7  1-99               35:27.0     17:44/M
     36    Kim Hall                          Meridian  MS          552    46   F      23  1-99               35:28.1     17:44/M
     37    Glenn Caldwell                    Meridian  MS          643    54   M       8  1-99               35:50.9     17:55/M
     38    Heather Caldwell                  Meridian  MS          644    50   F      24  1-99               35:52.2     17:56/M
     39    Peyton Caldwell                   Meridian  MS          645    20   M       9  1-99               35:53.6     17:57/M
     40    Jessica Johnson                   Meridian  MS          542    44   F      25  1-99               36:44.6     18:22/M
     41    Chloe Stokes                      Collinsville  MS      787    22   F      26  1-99               36:45.1     18:23/M
     42    Mallory Moseley                   Collinsville  MS      788    20   F      27  1-99               36:45.6     18:23/M
     43    Erica Pickard                     Meridian  MS          558    38   F      28  1-99               37:42.7     18:51/M
     44    Ty Scott                          Collinsville  MS      639    10   M      10  1-99               38:09.8     19:05/M
     45    Todd Scott                        Collinsville  MS      636    44   M      11  1-99               38:11.5     19:06/M
     46    Sophie Ammon                      Meridian  MS          587    17   F      29  1-99               38:22.9     19:11/M
     47    Heather Ammon                     Meridian  MS          586    41   F      30  1-99               38:23.6     19:12/M
     48    Blair Ammon                       Meridian  MS          588    15   F      31  1-99               38:24.0     19:12/M
     49    Brad Stokes                       Collinsville  MS      790    24   M      12  1-99               39:12.4     19:36/M
     50    Cameron Chapman                   Collinsville  MS      789    22   M      13  1-99               39:13.6     19:37/M
     51    Aidyn Way                         Meridian  MS          595    15   M      14  1-99               40:19.6     20:10/M
     52    Bella Pritchett                   Meridian  MS          602    13   F      32  1-99               44:18.0     22:09/M
     53    Olivia Miles                      Meridian  MS          754    15   F      33  1-99               50:19.6     25:10/M
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Dusty's 5K

Age Group Results
May 27, 2023

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             780   15        1        17:20.3      5:35/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Anna Wile                         Meridian  MS          590   36        5        20:44.1      6:41/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ryan Thompson                     Collinsville  MS      622   13        6        20:45.8      6:42/M
       2    Leland Harris Jr                  Enterprise  MS        734   14       11        23:17.9      7:31/M
       3    River Thompson                    Collinsville  MS      623   11       16        24:17.4      7:50/M
       4    Graham Smith                      Collinsville  MS      752   11       18        24:34.6      7:55/M
       5    Bearon Nicklas                    Meridian  MS          614   13       21        26:08.0      8:26/M
       6    Emma Thompson                     Collinsville  MS      748    7       35        28:23.9      9:09/M
       7    Gavin Knight                      Collinsville  MS      763   13       46        30:11.5      9:44/M
       8    Colston Nicklas                   Enterprise  MS        735   11       80        39:42.4     12:48/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lydia Stewart                     Meridian  MS          766   13       20        25:29.7      8:13/M
       2    Rachel LaCoste                    Livingston  AL        755   12       31        27:57.3      9:01/M
       3    Stella LaCoste                    Meridian  MS          577    9       32        28:14.2      9:06/M
       4    Sadie Reed                        Meridian  MS          795   12       50        31:00.1     10:00/M
       5    Cooper Richardson                 Meridian  MS          792   14       51        32:07.8     10:22/M
       6    Savannah Knight                   Collinsville  MS      762   12       60        34:45.9     11:13/M
       7    Morgan Copeland                   Collinsville  MS      733   11       61        34:46.2     11:13/M
       8    Abbie Cruse                       Collinsville  MS      798   14       74        36:45.5     11:51/M
       9    Isabella Mathis                   Meridian  MS          515   14       77        37:07.5     11:58/M
      10    Reagan Barefield                  Meridian  MS          668   14       89        46:29.1     15:00/M
      11    Layton Wedgworth                  Meridian  MS          570   14       95        51:07.1     16:29/M
      12    Audrey Mikell                     Meridian  MS          518   14       96        51:09.3     16:30/M
      13    Star Cayer                        Enterprise  MS        675   14       99        51:59.5     16:46/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Carter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      550   16        3        19:24.4      6:15/M
       2    Hunter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      507   15        4        19:30.1      6:17/M
       3    Travis Ross                       Marion  MS            781   17        7        20:58.5      6:46/M
       4    Mclain Fryman                     Collinsville  MS      575   16        9        22:34.7      7:17/M
       5    Matthew Wolvers                   Meridian  MS          529   16       10        22:58.4      7:25/M
       6    Palmer Rigdon                     Meridian  MS          562   17       13        23:47.8      7:40/M
       7    Jase Clearman                     Meridian  MS          707   15       27        27:14.0      8:47/M
       8    Braxton Whitaker                  Meridian  MS          533   17       30        27:39.5      8:55/M
       9    Fabian Castro                     Meridian  MS          388   17       52        32:08.4     10:22/M
      10    Blaize Chaudron                   Meridian  MS          750   18       64        35:22.9     11:25/M
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      11    Tate Smith                        Meridian  MS          693   19       83        43:09.0     13:55/M
      12    Emma Bounds                       Bailey  MS            658   15       90        46:32.0     15:01/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          716   18       12        23:19.5      7:31/M
       2    Allison Walton                    Collinsville  MS      506   15       25        26:50.1      8:39/M
       3    Emma Kate Stephenson              Meridian  MS          769   18       26        27:13.2      8:47/M
       4    Emily Snodgrass                   Meridian  MS          758   17       28        27:33.1      8:53/M
       5    Emma Cruse                        Collinsville  MS      629   17       38        28:43.6      9:16/M
       6    Briley Whitaker                   Meridian  MS          532   15       49        30:47.1      9:56/M
       7    Sarah Pierce Swift                Meridian  MS          621   18       55        33:52.4     10:55/M
       8    Cora Bucurel                      Meridian  MS          603   19       57        34:02.9     10:59/M
       9    Michaela Mayerhoff                Meridian  MS          572   15       63        35:10.6     11:21/M
      10    Rivers Jay                        Meridian  MS          791   15       71        36:37.2     11:49/M
      11    Kalie Church                      Collinsville  MS      656   15       72        36:39.3     11:49/M
      12    Olivia Shirley                    Collinsville  MS      578   15       73        36:45.3     11:51/M
      13    Madison Cooper                    Collinsville  MS      545   15       75        36:52.6     11:54/M
      14    Anna Johnson                      Meridian  MS          541   15       76        36:53.0     11:54/M
      15    Kennedy Hicks                     Meridian  MS          725   15       79        39:38.5     12:47/M
      16    Charlee Odom                      Collinsville  MS      650   15       87        46:17.1     14:56/M
      17    Aizlyn Pickard                    Meridian  MS          530   15       88        46:17.7     14:56/M
      18    Edi Smith                         Collinsville  MS      768   15       91        46:50.2     15:06/M
      19    Mary Catherine Pompelia           Meridian  MS          387   15       92        47:21.2     15:16/M
      20    Addison Scott                     Collinsville  MS      635   15       93        47:21.5     15:16/M
      21    Reid Griffin                      Meridian  MS          534   15       94        47:24.7     15:17/M
      22    Sellers Breaux                    Meridian  MS          721   15       97        51:58.7     16:46/M
      23    Ann Revere Davis                  Meridian  MS          773   15       98        51:59.0     16:46/M
      24    Sarah Higginbotham                Meridian  MS          646   15      100        52:00.1     16:46/M
      25    Lucy VanVeckhoven                 Meridian  MS          617   15      101        52:01.2     16:47/M
      26    Lucy Simmons                      Meridian  MS          737   15      102        52:07.2     16:49/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Preston Bush                      Meridian  MS          697   28        8        22:29.9      7:15/M
       2    Derek Clayton                     Lauderdale  MS        661   20       24        26:45.6      8:38/M
       3    Miller Rebeles                    Collinsville  MS      634   21       34        28:20.7      9:08/M
       4    Brandon Rue                       Meridian  MS          640   24       62        35:10.0     11:21/M
       5    Nolin Collymore                   Meridian  MS          747   27      105        57:09.6     18:26/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lindsey Higginbotham              Meridian  MS          647   20      104        57:05.9     18:25/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          576   39       33        28:16.0      9:07/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brooke Hughes                     Meridian  MS          538   33       15        23:56.8      7:43/M
       2    Hallie Harris                     Meridian  MS          626   37       36        28:25.4      9:10/M
       3    Casey Mancini                     Bailey  MS            665   36       40        28:58.7      9:21/M
       4    Leigha Tate                       Meridian  MS          573   31       42        29:38.2      9:34/M
       5    Rita Ray                          Chunky  MS            560   39       43        29:40.6      9:34/M
       6    Cole Pompelia                     Collinsville  MS      659   36       53        32:17.1     10:25/M
       7    Nicole Gaines                     Meridian  MS          761   38       85        43:37.7     14:04/M
       8    Latora Wragg                      De Kalb  MS           765   35       86        44:10.0     14:15/M
       9    Janna Nicklas                     Enterprise  MS        613   36      103        54:24.8     17:33/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Daniel Wile                       Meridian  MS          591   41        2        18:11.6      5:52/M
       2    James Etheridge                   Meridian  MS          549   46       17        24:23.8      7:52/M
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       3    Bama Bonner                       Lisman  AL            510   42       19        24:42.4      7:58/M
       4    Michael Van Veckhoven             Meridian  MS          618   47       59        34:40.4     11:11/M
       5    Jeremiah Mikell                   Jackson  MS           517   43       65        35:33.6     11:28/M
       6    Jake Way                          Meridian  MS          593   45       67        35:42.1     11:31/M
       7    Trey Chaudron                     Meridian  MS          749   45       69        36:18.3     11:43/M
       8    Kenyota Hicks                     Meridian  MS          728   42       81        40:06.0     12:56/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kim Robinson                      Meridian  MS          710   46       23        26:34.5      8:34/M
       2    Britney Whitaker                  Meridian  MS          531   41       29        27:39.3      8:55/M
       3    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS          559   46       44        29:41.6      9:35/M
       4    Denitra Hicks                     Meridian  MS          727   41       45        29:56.4      9:39/M
       5    DeeDee Price                      Meridian  MS          571   48       47        30:26.8      9:49/M
       6    Rainey Breaux                     Meridian  MS          719   49       56        33:52.7     10:55/M
       7    Dana Van Veckhoven                Meridian  MS          651   47       58        34:40.3     11:11/M
       8    August Way                        Meridian  MS          594   40       66        35:41.8     11:31/M
       9    Ashley Roy                        Meridian  MS          604   40       70        36:24.1     11:45/M
      10    Rachel Whittington                Collinsville  MS      598   42       78        39:24.0     12:43/M
      11    Cindy Smith                       Meridian  MS          101   48       84        43:28.0     14:01/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sander Atkinson                   Collinsville  MS      589   52       22        26:26.3      8:32/M
       2    Alex Biddles                      Meridian  MS          503   51       37        28:30.1      9:12/M
       3    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           764   58       54        33:24.8     10:46/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Adrian Viger                      Meridian  MS          619   58       39        28:56.0      9:20/M
       2    Mariana Peters                    Meridian  MS          698   52       68        35:44.8     11:32/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         794   60       14        23:53.7      7:42/M
       2    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          757   62       41        29:11.8      9:25/M
       3    Ken Kraft                         Meridian  MS          502   65       48        30:33.9      9:51/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    lora kennedy                      Meridian  MS          760   60       82        42:46.3     13:48/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Steve Cayer                       Enterprise  MS        676   52        5        28:35.3     14:18/M
       2    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          796   78        7        29:33.3     14:47/M
       3    Chris Read                        Meridian  MS          664   53        9        29:42.6     14:51/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         793   52        1        25:28.6     12:44/M
       2    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL            511   41        2        25:30.0     12:45/M
       3    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           512   40        3        26:39.9     13:20/M

Male 99 and Under
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Will Swift                        Meridian  MS          772   20       13        30:09.8     15:05/M
       2    Brandon Barr                      Meridian  MS          524   46       18        32:22.2     16:11/M
       3    John Aldridge                     Meridian  MS          616   51       24        32:52.3     16:26/M
       4    Sonny Wedgworth                   Meridian  MS          601   67       26        33:28.2     16:44/M
       5    Tyler Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          799   43       28        34:21.0     17:11/M
       6    Alex Turnipseed                   Meridian  MS          555   13       33        35:01.3     17:31/M
       7    Lee Turnipseed                    Meridian  MS          553   41       35        35:27.0     17:44/M
       8    Glenn Caldwell                    Meridian  MS          643   54       37        35:50.9     17:55/M
       9    Peyton Caldwell                   Meridian  MS          645   20       39        35:53.6     17:57/M
      10    Ty Scott                          Collinsville  MS      639   10       44        38:09.8     19:05/M
      11    Todd Scott                        Collinsville  MS      636   44       45        38:11.5     19:06/M
      12    Brad Stokes                       Collinsville  MS      790   24       49        39:12.4     19:36/M
      13    Cameron Chapman                   Collinsville  MS      789   22       50        39:13.6     19:37/M
      14    Aidyn Way                         Meridian  MS          595   15       51        40:19.6     20:10/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Presley Rigdon                    Meridian  MS          561   17        4        28:09.5     14:05/M
       2    Heather Bunyard                   Bailey  MS            684   48        6        29:13.7     14:37/M
       3    Stefanie Read                     Meridian  MS          663   41        8        29:42.4     14:51/M
       4    Maggie Bush                       Meridian  MS          740   19       10        30:04.9     15:02/M
       5    Gracie Bunyard                    Bailey  MS            685   19       11        30:06.2     15:03/M
       6    Ali Grace Applebee                Meridian  MS          660   20       12        30:09.5     15:05/M
       7    Katie Rutledge                    Meridian  MS          713   41       14        30:52.3     15:26/M
       8    Helena Rutledge                   Meridian  MS          714   11       15        31:20.6     15:40/M
       9    Katie Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          386   11       16        31:47.2     15:54/M
      10    Jill Barr                         Meridian  MS          523   43       17        32:21.9     16:11/M
      11    Anna Claire Keith                 Enterprise  MS        797   11       19        32:31.4     16:16/M
      12    Ava Cayer                         Enterprise  MS        678   11       20        32:32.1     16:16/M
      13    Scarlett Cayer                    Enterprise  MS        677   12       21        32:32.9     16:16/M
      14    Stephanie Cooper                  Collinsville  MS      546   47       22        32:47.4     16:24/M
      15    Pam Vayda                         Collinsville  MS      630   43       23        32:48.4     16:24/M
      16    Christy Aldridge                  Meridian  MS          615   49       25        32:53.6     16:27/M
      17    Cay Wedgworth                     Meridian  MS          600   67       27        33:28.4     16:44/M
      18    Robin Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          800   36       29        34:21.2     17:11/M
      19    Deanna Odom                       Collinsville  MS      649   46       30        34:57.3     17:29/M
      20    Pamela Miles                      Meridian  MS          753   44       31        34:58.1     17:29/M
      21    Michelle Boucher Snodgrass        Meridian  MS          759   50       32        34:58.4     17:29/M
      22    Linda Hall                        Meridian  MS          554   71       34        35:01.7     17:31/M
      23    Kim Hall                          Meridian  MS          552   46       36        35:28.1     17:44/M
      24    Heather Caldwell                  Meridian  MS          644   50       38        35:52.2     17:56/M
      25    Jessica Johnson                   Meridian  MS          542   44       40        36:44.6     18:22/M
      26    Chloe Stokes                      Collinsville  MS      787   22       41        36:45.1     18:23/M
      27    Mallory Moseley                   Collinsville  MS      788   20       42        36:45.6     18:23/M
      28    Erica Pickard                     Meridian  MS          558   38       43        37:42.7     18:51/M
      29    Sophie Ammon                      Meridian  MS          587   17       46        38:22.9     19:11/M
      30    Heather Ammon                     Meridian  MS          586   41       47        38:23.6     19:12/M
      31    Blair Ammon                       Meridian  MS          588   15       48        38:24.0     19:12/M
      32    Bella Pritchett                   Meridian  MS          602   13       52        44:18.0     22:09/M
      33    Olivia Miles                      Meridian  MS          754   15       53        50:19.6     25:10/M
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Dusty's 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
May 27, 2023

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Makinley Cole                     Philadelphia  MS      726    11   F       1 Top Fin              8:12.8
      2    Emmett Ammon                      Meridian  MS          585    11   M       1 Top Fin              8:30.5
      3    Parker Pompelia                   Collinsville  MS      731     8   F       1  1-99                9:08.3
      4    Ty Pompelia                       Collinsville  MS      730     7   M       1  1-99               11:01.5
      5    Adelaide Walker                   Marion  MS            777     9   F       2  1-99               11:03.0
      6    Isabel Polson                     Bailey  MS            784    11   F       3  1-99               11:32.2
      7    Caroline Tate                     Meridian  MS          574     7   F       4  1-99               11:48.1
      8    Charlotte Dues                    Meridian  MS          775     9   F       5  1-99               12:10.3
      9    Aubrey Sample                     Meridian  MS          774     9   F       6  1-99               12:12.8
     10    Joey Dues                         Meridian  MS          776     7   M       2  1-99               13:14.2
     11    Eden Polson                       Bailey  MS            786     6   F       7  1-99               13:22.3
     12    Wyatt Walker                      Marion  MS            778     7   M       3  1-99               13:30.6
     13    Mabry Barnes                      De Kalb  MS           514     6   F       8  1-99               13:38.0
     14    June Polson                       Bailey  MS            785     9   F       9  1-99               13:52.4
     15    Luke Walker                       Marion  MS            779     3   M       4  1-99               13:59.1
     16    Ruby Burrell                      Collinsville  MS      653    11   F      10  1-99               14:11.5
     17    Ella Smith                        Collinsville  MS      654    12   F      11  1-99               14:12.8
     18    MaryEtta Barnes                   De Kalb  MS           513     9   F      12  1-99               14:17.7
     19    Liam Crowe                        Meridian  MS          671     3   M       5  1-99               14:33.3
     20    Michael Crowe                     Meridian  MS          672    56   M       6  1-99               14:38.5


